# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                           | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|--------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc. |          | 12/22/2006     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | H-D Michigan, Inc.               |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 315 West Huron Street, Suite 400 |  |
| City:           | Ann Arbor                        |  |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 48103                            |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN            |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2312842 | STYLE GLIDE |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)665-9643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (734) 665-9243

Email: jennifer.ziegler@harley-davidson.com

Correspondent Name: H-D Michigan, Inc.

Address Line 1: 315 West Huron Street, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Jennifer K. Ziegler

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | CANC-0095           |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Jennifer K. Ziegler |
| Signature:              | /jennifer ziegler/  |
| Date:                   | 01/03/2007          |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0041

900065922

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Reg. No. 2312842#page1.tif source=Assignment of Reg. No. 2312842#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0042

### ASSIGNMENT

Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 202, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit 1 and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark").

H-D Michigan, Inc., a Michigan corporation with its principal place of business at 315W. Huron Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademark.

| TUCK   | ER-ROCKY CORPORATION, INC |
|--------|---------------------------|
| Ву:    | Chich B. They             |
| Name:_ | Andre B. Lacy             |
| Title: | President                 |

Date: 12-22-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0043

## EXHIBIT 1

**MARK** 



<u>REG. NO.</u>

REG. DATE

2,312,842

February 1, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0044

**RECORDED: 01/03/2007**